# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7396233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL ORMAZA	06/22/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN STREET MONSTER, LLC
Street Address:	9507 AMBER CHESTNUT WAY
City:	WINTER GARDEN
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34787

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11076632

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6102913850

Email: mmullineaux@srstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM MULLINEAUX
Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40964
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM MULLINEAUX	
SIGNATURE:	/s/wmmulllineaux
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Agreement to file with USPTO (J0788006xB3457)#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement to file with USPTO (J0788006xB3457)#page2.tif

PATENT 507349312 REEL: 060279 FRAME: 0801

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manuel Ormaza with an address at 9507 Amber Chestnut Way, Winter Garden, Florida ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 11,076,632 ("Patent").

WHEREAS, Green Street Monster, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company with an address at 9507 Amber Chestnut Way, Winter Garden, Florida ("Assignee"), and Assignor have agreed that Assignor will assign the Patent to Assignee pursuant to the terms hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, including a payment of \$500, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patent.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Florida, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this <u>22</u> day of June 2022.

Manuel Ormaza

Manuel Ormaza

PATENT REEL: 060279 FRAME: 0802

State of <b>Yourida</b> XX	Nevada	) ) ss.:
County of ChixIXXXXX	Clark	)

On this 22nd day of June\_\_, 2022, before me, Norma Jean Becker, personally appeared Manuel Ormaza\_, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public \_\_\_\_\_

My Commission expires: 11/27/2022

NORMA JEAN BECKER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 21-4441-01 Expires November 27, 2022

Notarial Act performed by Audio-Video Communication

PATENT REEL: 060279 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 06/22/2022